REV. A
a
 AD8186
480 MHz Single-Supply (5 V)
Triple 2:1 Multiplexers
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that

–30 –20 –10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
Figure 2. Maximum Power Dissipation vs. Temperature
 ORDERING GUIDE
Model  Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD8186ARU –40ºC to +85ºC 24-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP) RU-24
AD8186ARU-REEL –40ºC to +85ºC 13" Reel TSSOP RU-24
AD8186ARU-REEL 7 –40ºC to +85ºC 7" Reel TSSOP RU-24
AD8187ARU –40ºC to +85ºC 24-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP) RU-24
AD8187ARU-REEL –40ºC to +85ºC 13" Reel TSSOP RU-24
AD8187ARU-REEL 7 –40ºC to +85ºC 7" Reel TSSOP RU-24
AD8186-EVAL Evaluation Board
AD8187-EVAL Evaluation BoardOBSOLETE
REV. A
 AD8186
–5–
Typical Performance Characteristics–